
Mary (6-7) -vs- Colo. Sch. of Mines (6-6)
3/3/2024 at Golden, Colo. (Jim Darden Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Marcus Lee (1-0)
Loss: Jaxon Zanolli (0-1)
HBP: Kevin Millar, Joel McGrath, Alex Honeyman, Marcus Lee
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Doug Hodges First: Caden Gaurmer Third Base: Rob Montoya 
Start: 11:55 pm   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 213   Weather: Overcast, Chilly, 44 F
Game notes:
- J. Zanolli faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mary 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 5 6 1
Colo. Sch. of Mines 1 0 3 0 4 3 2 0 X 13 15 2

Mary 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kalem Haney 2b 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
Carter Beck lf 5 1 1 1 0 2 0
Krece Papierski dh 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Noah Hull 1b 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Michael Polson cf 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Daniel Martin rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Carter Shin 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Cru Walker c 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Kyle Jameson ss 3 2 0 0 1 0 1
Jaxon Zanolli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Millar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joel McGrath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stephen Klenske p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 6 4 5 4 10

2B: Carter Beck (1); Michael Polson (1)
SB: Kalem Haney (1); Carter Shin (1); Kyle Jameson (1)
HBP: Kalem Haney (1); Daniel Martin (1); Carter Shin (1)
PO: Kalem Haney (1)
E: Kyle Jameson (1)
DP: 1

Colo. Sch. of Mines 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
I-Ly Hsue 2b 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Tyler Pina dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
    Tyler Hummel ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jackson Woolwine lf 5 4 5 2 0 0 0
Luke Folsom 3b 3 2 2 2 1 1 1
Wayne Moeck cf 4 1 0 1 1 1 1
Evan Bilter rf 4 1 2 3 1 0 1
Trent Nielsen 1b 5 1 2 1 0 2 1
Keene Tanaka c 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Cannon Humphreys ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Alex Honeyman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marcus Lee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Dobberthien p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 13 15 10 4 9 6

2B: Jackson Woolwine (2); Luke Folsom (1); Evan Bilter (1); Cannon
Humphreys (1)
HR: I-Ly Hsue (1); Jackson Woolwine (1); Luke Folsom (1); Trent
Nielsen (1)
SB: Jackson Woolwine (1); Luke Folsom (1)
CS: I-Ly Hsue (1)
HBP: Luke Folsom (1); Keene Tanaka (1)
E: Luke Folsom (1); Trent Nielsen (1)

Mary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaxon Zanolli (L, 0-1) 4.0 10 6 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 21 22 3 5 73
Kevin Millar 2.0 3 5 5 2 3 0 0 1 0 9 12 3 0 43
Joel McGrath 1.0 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 4 6 0 0 28
Stephen Klenske 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 10
Totals 15 13 12 4 9 1 0 2 0 37 43 7 5 154

Colo. Sch. of Mines IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alex Honeyman 4.1 4 2 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 17 20 2 7 67
Marcus Lee (W, 1-0) 3.2 1 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 12 16 2 9 61
Matthew Dobberthien 1.0 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 24
Totals 6 5 3 5 4 2 0 3 0 34 42 5 17 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mary - Top of 1st UMA CSM
K. Haney singled to pitcher (0-1 K). 0 0
K. Haney stole second. 0 0
C. Beck struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
K. Haney out at second c to 2b, picked off. 0 0
K Papierski grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBSB). 0 0

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Bottom of 1st UMA CSM
I Hsue grounded out to ss (2-2 FBBKFF). 0 0
T Pina struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0
J Woolwine doubled down the rf line (3-2 BBFBFFF). 0 0
L Folsom doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); J Woolwine scored. 0 1
W Moeck grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1

Mary - Top of 2nd UMA CSM
N. Hull grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
M. Polson grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
D. Martin reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-2 BFK). 0 1
C. Shin flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Bottom of 2nd UMA CSM
E Bilter singled to third base (1-1 KB). 0 1
T Nielsen struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1
K Tanaka grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); E Bilter out on the play. 0 1

Mary - Top of 3rd UMA CSM
C. Walker singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 1
K. Jameson reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SS); C. Walker out at second 2b to ss. 0 1
K. Haney hit by pitch (2-1 BSB); K. Jameson advanced to second. 0 1
C. Beck doubled through the left side, RBI (0-2 FF); K. Haney advanced to third; K. Jameson scored. 1 1
K Papierski struck out (1-2 BSSK). 1 1
N. Hull grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKSB). 1 1

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Bottom of 3rd UMA CSM
C Humphreys grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 1 1
I Hsue homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 1 2
T Pina singled up the middle (3-2 BSBFB). 1 2
J Woolwine singled through the left side (3-2 BBBKF); T Pina advanced to second. 1 2
L Folsom walked (3-1 BBBKB); J Woolwine advanced to second; T Pina advanced to third. 1 2
W Moeck reached on a fielding error by ss, out at second cf to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); L Folsom advanced to
third; J Woolwine scored, unearned; T Pina scored. 1 4
E Bilter flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 4

Mary - Top of 4th UMA CSM
M. Polson grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 4
D. Martin hit by pitch (0-0). 1 4
C. Shin reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BFBSB); D. Martin out at second 2b to ss. 1 4
C. Shin stole second. 1 4
C. Walker flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 4



Colo. Sch. of Mines - Bottom of 4th UMA CSM
T Nielsen singled through the left side (0-0). 1 4
K Tanaka flied out to rf (2-2 BBSS). 1 4
C Humphreys reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); T Nielsen out at second ss to 2b. 1 4
I Hsue singled to right field (0-1 K); C Humphreys advanced to third. 1 4
T Pina flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mary - Top of 5th UMA CSM
K. Jameson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 4
K. Jameson stole second. 1 4
K. Haney singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BKBK); K. Jameson scored. 2 4
C. Beck struck out looking (1-2 FFBFK). 2 4
M Lee to p for A Honeyman. 2 4
K. Haney advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
K Papierski grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB); K. Haney advanced to third. 2 4
N. Hull walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
M. Polson walked (3-2 BBKKFBFFFFB); N. Hull advanced to second. 2 4
D. Martin grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBFBF). 2 4

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Bottom of 5th UMA CSM
J Woolwine homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 2 5
L Folsom homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 2 6
K. Millar to p for J. Zanolli. 2 6
W Moeck flied out to rf (3-2 BBKBK). 2 6
E Bilter walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 2 6
T Nielsen homered to left field, RBI (0-0); E Bilter scored. 2 8
K Tanaka struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 8
C Humphreys struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 8

Mary - Top of 6th UMA CSM
C. Shin hit by pitch (0-0). 2 8
C. Walker reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); C. Shin out at second 2b to ss. 2 8
K. Jameson reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKFFFB); C. Walker out at second 3b to 2b. 2 8
K. Haney flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 8

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Bottom of 6th UMA CSM
I Hsue flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 8
T Pina struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 8
J Woolwine singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 2 8
L Folsom hit by pitch (0-1 K); J Woolwine advanced to second. 2 8
L Folsom stole second; J Woolwine stole third. 2 8
W Moeck walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 2 8
E Bilter doubled to right center, 3 RBI (1-2 KBK); W Moeck scored; L Folsom scored; J Woolwine scored. 2 11
T Nielsen flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 11

Mary - Top of 7th UMA CSM
C. Beck grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 2 11
K Papierski grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 11
N. Hull flied out to lf (0-2 SK). 2 11

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Bottom of 7th UMA CSM
J. McGrath to p for K. Millar. 2 11
K Tanaka hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 2 11
C Humphreys doubled to right field (2-1 BSB); K Tanaka advanced to third. 2 11



I Hsue walked (3-1 BKBBB); C Humphreys advanced to third on a wild pitch; K Tanaka scored on a wild
pitch. 2 12
T Hummel pinch hit for T Pina. 2 12
I Hsue out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 12
T Hummel struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 2 12
J Woolwine doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 KKBF); C Humphreys scored. 2 13
L Folsom struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 2 13

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mary - Top of 8th UMA CSM
M. Polson doubled down the lf line (0-1 S). 2 13
D. Martin grounded out to 2b (0-0); M. Polson advanced to third. 2 13
C. Shin walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 13
C. Walker grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-1 BS); C. Shin advanced to second; M. Polson scored. 3 13
K. Jameson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 13

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Bottom of 8th UMA CSM
S. Klenske to p for J. McGrath. 3 13
W Moeck struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 13
E Bilter flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 13
T Nielsen struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 3 13

Mary - Top of 9th UMA CSM
Dobberthien to p for M Lee. 3 13
K. Haney walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 13
C. Beck reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-2 KF); K. Haney advanced to second, advanced to third on the
error. 3 13
C. Beck advanced to second on a wild pitch; K. Haney scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 4 13
K Papierski grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 4 13
N. Hull struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BSSBS). 4 13
M. Polson singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); C. Beck scored, unearned. 5 13
D. Martin flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 13

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Bottom of 9th UMA CSM


